
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

No. 

CT55 
50 
25 
60 
9 

35 
07 

NY7 
99 

CT25 
CT51 

47 
75 
13 
3 

CT5 
MA15 

A10 
88 

CT11 
16 
76 

CT76 
R50 
85 
06 

MA24 
X55 
11 
55 
02 
81 
51 

Name 

Teddy Hodgdon 
Ronnie Williams 
Matt Swanson 
Matt Hirschman 
Chase Dowling 
Andrew Molleur 
Kyle Bonsignore 
Michael Christopher Jr 
Richard Savary 
Anthony Flannery 
Joey Cipriano 
Joe Mucciacciaro 
David Arute 
Keith Rocco 
Bryan Narducci 
Chris Pasteryak 
Jake Johnson 
Jeff Rocco 
Woody Pitkat 
Eric Berndt 
Ron Silk 
Kirk Alexander 
Dana DiMatteo 
Sam Rameau 
Anthony Bello 
Les Hinckley 
Mikey Flynn 
Robert Bloxsom III 
Cory DiMatteo 
Ryan Doucette 
Paul LaPlante 
Josh Zentek 
Rob Janovic Jr 

Class 
Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Best Tm 

14.297 
14.447 
14.525 
14.530 
14.531 
14.534 
14.574 
14.598 
14.628 
14.631 
14.636 
14.637 
14.646 
14.646 
14.646 
14.650 
14.650 
14.668 
14.672 
14.675 
14.680 
14.684 
14.700 
14.725 
14.746 
14.779 
14.826 
14.896 
14.900 
15.018 
15.055 
15.456 
21.507 

Diff 

0.150 
0.228 
0.233 
0.234 
0.237 
0.277 
0.301 
0.331 
0.334 
0.339 
0.340 
0.349 
0.349 
0.349 
0.353 
0.353 
0.371 
0.375 
0.378 
0.383 
0.387 
0.403 
0.428 
0.449 
0.482 
0.529 
0.599 
0.603 
0.721 
0.758 
1.159 
7.210 

Best Speed 

94.425 
93.445 
92.943 
92.911 
92.905 
92.886 
92.631 
92.478 
92.289 
92.270 
92.238 
92.232 
92.175 
92.175 
92.175 
92.150 
92.150 
92.037 
92.012 
91.993 
91.962 
91.937 
91.837 
91.681 
91.550 
91.346 
91.056 
90.628 
90.604 
89.892 
89.671 
87.345 
62.770 

In Lap 

17 
6 

18 
7 
6 

23 
5 

26 
16 
5 

16 
5 

27 
21 
15 
6 
9 

26 
5 

24 
11 
18 
16 
17 
8 

18 
24 
9 

21 
19 
28 
17 
2 

Nat/State 

Danbury, CT 
Lebanon, CT 
Harvard, MA 
Northampton, PA 
Bethlehem, CT 
Shelton, CT 
Bay Shore, NY 
Wolcott, CT 
Canton, MA 
East Hampton, CT 
Waterbury, CT 
Wolcott, CT 
Stafford Springs, CT 
Berlin, CT 
Colchester, CT 
Moosup, CT 
Rehoboth, MA 
Wallingford, CT 
Bellingham, MA 
Cromwell, CT 
Norwalk, CT 
West Swanzey, NH 
Canton, CT 
Westminster, MA 
Newtown, CT 
Windsor Locks, CT 
Hampden, MA 
Stratford, CT 
Farmington, CT 
Framingham, MA 
North Scituate RI 
East Haven, CT 
Waterford, CT 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/12/2023 2:54:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

New London-Waterford 100 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Practice 1 

Practice started at 14:00:52 

Waterford Speedbowl 0.375 miles 

8/12/2023 12:00 


