## New London-Waterford 100

## Sorted on best lap time

Tri-Track Open Modified Series

Practice 1

Practice started at 14:00:52

Waterford Speedbowl 0.375 miles

8/12/2023 12:00

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	Best Speed	In Lap	Nat/State
1	CT55	Teddy Hodgdon	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.297		94.425	17	Danbury, CT
2	50	Ronnie Williams	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.447	0.150	93.445	6	Lebanon, CT
3	25	Matt Swanson	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.525	0.228	92.943	18	Harvard, MA
4	60	Matt Hirschman	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.530	0.233	92.911	7	Northampton, PA
5	9	Chase Dowling	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.531	0.234	92.905	6	Bethlehem, CT
6	35	Andrew Molleur	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.534	0.237	92.886	23	Shelton, CT
7	07	Kyle Bonsignore	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.574	0.277	92.631	5	Bay Shore, NY
8	NY7	Michael Christopher Jr	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.598	0.301	92.478	26	Wolcott, CT
9	99	Richard Savary	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.628	0.331	92.289	16	Canton, MA
10	CT25	Anthony Flannery	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.631	0.334	92.270	5	East Hampton, CT
11	CT51	Joey Cipriano	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.636	0.339	92.238	16	Waterbury, CT
12	47	Joe Mucciacciaro	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.637	0.340	92.232	5	Wolcott, CT
13	75	David Arute	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.646	0.349	92.175	27	Stafford Springs, CT
14	13	Keith Rocco	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.646	0.349	92.175	21	Berlin, CT
15	3	Bryan Narducci	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.646	0.349	92.175	15	Colchester, CT
16	CT5	Chris Pasteryak	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.650	0.353	92.150	6	Moosup, CT
17	MA15	Jake Johnson	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.650	0.353	92.150	9	Rehoboth, MA
18	A10	Jeff Rocco	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.668	0.371	92.037	26	Wallingford, CT
19	88	Woody Pitkat	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.672	0.375	92.012	5	Bellingham, MA
20	CT11	Eric Berndt	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.675	0.378	91.993	24	Cromwell, CT
21	16	Ron Silk	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.680	0.383	91.962	11	Norwalk, CT
22	76	Kirk Alexander	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.684	0.387	91.937	18	West Swanzey, NH
23	CT76	Dana DiMatteo	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.700	0.403	91.837	16	Canton, CT
24	R50	Sam Rameau	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.725	0.428	91.681	17	Westminster, MA
25	85	Anthony Bello	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.746	0.449	91.550	8	Newtown, CT
26	06	Les Hinckley	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.779	0.482	91.346	18	Windsor Locks, CT
27	MA24	Mikey Flynn	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.826	0.529	91.056	24	Hampden, MA
28	X55	Robert Bloxsom III	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.896	0.599	90.628	9	Stratford, CT
29	11	Cory DiMatteo	Tri-Track Open Modifi	14.900	0.603	90.604	21	Farmington, CT
30	55	Ryan Doucette	Tri-Track Open Modifi	15.018	0.721	89.892	19	Framingham, MA
31	02	Paul LaPlante	Tri-Track Open Modifi	15.055	0.758	89.671	28	North Scituate RI
32	81	Josh Zentek	Tri-Track Open Modifi	15.456	1.159	87.345	17	East Haven, CT
33	51	Rob Janovic Jr	Tri-Track Open Modifi	21.507	7.210	62.770	2	Waterford, CT

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Race Director